
 

Request for Proposal Timeline 
Idaho AmeriCorps Formula Funding  

2024-2025 Program Year  
 
Monday, January 22, 2024  Request for Proposal Opens  

Available on the Serve Idaho website 
 
 
Friday, February 2, 2024     Intent to Apply Form (Required) 

Due to Serve Idaho by 4 PM MT 
 
 
Friday, February 9, 2024 Applicant Training Call (Required) 

Planning Grant: 10 AM MT 
New and Recompete: 11:30 AM MT 

      Continuation: 1:00 PM MT 
 
 
Friday, March 1, 2024 Applications Due to Serve Idaho by 4 PM MT 

 

 
Wednesday, March 6, 2024 Distribute Applications to Grant Reviewers  
 
 
Friday, March 8, 2024 Reviewer Training Call at 11 AM MT 
 
 
Wednesday, March 27, 2024 Grant Application Review Meeting 
 
 
Friday, March 29, 2024   Clarification requests sent to applicants 
 
 
Monday, April 8, 2024   Clarifications due to Serve Idaho 
 
 
Thursday, April 18, 2024         Commission Confirmation 
 
 
July 2024     Award notice from AmeriCorps the Agency 

https://serve.idaho.gov/grantsfunding/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/XQV926B

